(Unde	er Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1 Dist Darielling - Silicon	m 2021 2701- 11 1-1-1
The state of the s	m Year 2021 FIR No. 379/21 Date 14/5/21
(iii) Act	2 6A 2-7 0 ii) Act Sections
(III) Act Sections Sections	The state of the s
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From Date To
Time PeriodTime F	rom 12. λ5 km, Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. DN IN	512021 Time 13.35 h
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	674 Time 13.35 km
Type of Information	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from	P.S.
(b) Address Mahabirysthan, Ps.	- Sitisjum, Dist-Dury celing.
(c) In case outside limit of this Theta- out	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
6. Complainant / Informant	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	
(a) Name Shohankay Ohish	, SI of Police
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	······································
The state of the s	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation Son of W.B. Police	l
(g) Address Silipwin Ps . SP	c 2:1 %
7 Details of known / suggest /	C, Dist-Darjeeling
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with ful (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	all particulars
Example (b) bing (b) bing 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant	Part (37) SJO Lt. Jogendar Paul of Mitun-
W. Grimming and Committee of the Committ	
the separate	te sheet, if necessary):
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN	
11/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Complicinant in treated a	e original written complaint of the
	- Torrica
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission.	of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the Investigation / directed (AS) Sychom	Color
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	wha of Shigwin Ps spe to take up
jurisdiction FIR read over to the Community of the PS	on point of
Informant free of cost.	mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
A CONTROL OF CASE.	/ Striptonian /
14 Signature (The	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in Charge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in Onarge Police Station  Name  Name  Name
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	Confirmation of
en 15 5 300 1 00 100	Rank: No

To, The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R.

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 663, dated-14.05.2021

In producing herewith three (03) arrested accused persons who disclosed their name & identity as (1) Sir, Laxman Sahani [55 yrs] S/O- Lt. Delu Sahani of Bagrakot Sraban Nagar, Subhaspally near Uttar Banga Sangbad, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (2) Ram Gopal Sah [27 yrs] Rambahadur Sah of Tikiapara near Sagar Hotel, Ward no- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling & (3) Gina Paul [37 yrs] S/O- Lt. Jogendar Paul cf Natunpara, left side of Ramghat Sashan, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling. I, SI Subhankar Ghosh of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that, on 14.05.2021 at 12.25 hrs during my mobile van duty, myself along with my accompanied force had been to Mahabirsthan area, Siliguri, found the above noted persons were gathered there without wearing mask on their face, without maintaining social distancing and without any proper reason.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the present pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without wearing mask on their face.

Hence, they violated the order for combating the spred of COVID-19 as per order of Govt. of West Bengal vide order no-79-CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020, notification no- 347-I.S.S/2M-24/2020 dated 03.06.2020, memo no- 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 and memo no- 629-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 05.05.2021 in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country as well as State. Accordingly, I arrested them u/s-41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-Original memo arrest

> Received on 14.5.21 At 13.35 hm. Act 2005. and endorsed to dasg for staboon Saha of Saligum 85, SPE for its investigation. Branked Sig Ps case No 379 21 Dr. 14. 5.21

Siligum Februs Station Strigger Patient Concerns of Length Yours faithfully

Jubhanner Ghosh (SI Subhankar Ghosh)

Siliguri PS /SPC